

16th August, 2023

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. **NSE Code - VIPIND** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

## Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

## instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Tue 8/15/2023 4:00 AM

To:Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc:priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in <priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in>;jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in <jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

**1** 1 attachments (427 KB) ID17794.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

## **Client Name: VIP Industries Limited**

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
14 Aug 2023	0902320	RITA CANDOLINA FERNANDES	9931	10553226 - 10554225	1000	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

07 August 2023

110872

To
The Registrar
Link Intime India Private Limited
C-13, Pannalal Silk Mills Compound,
L.B.S. Marg, Bhandup (West)
Mumbai-400 078

Dear Sir / Madam

Re: Request for procedure for issuance of duplicate share certificate and name deletion

Ref No

: RE1757876 & Ref No: RE1768288

Unit

: VIP Industries Limited

Folio/Demat a/c: 0902320

I refer to your email dated 5 August 2023, copy of which is enclosed herewith.

I have already sent Forms ISR-1 & ISR-2 in my letter dated 26 June 2023, the originals of which have been retained by you. As per your request, I am enclosing herewith the following document to make my folio KYC compliant.

## 1. SH-13

Kindly advise me of the procedure to issue duplicate share certificate and deletion of name of my late husband, Mr Mariano Fernandes.

Folio No	Certificate No	No of Shares	Distinctive No From	Distinctive No From	Face Value
0902320	9931	1000	10553226	10554225	2

Thanking you in advance.

Yours sincerely

Rita Candolina Fernandes

Flat No: 8, Mount View, Marian Colony, LM Road,

Borivali (West) Mumbai 400103

Contact No: 9769602487

Email id: fernandes.c.rita@gmail.com

14 AUG 2023 14 AUG 2023

RECEIVED

1 2 AUG 2023

INK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.